Only indirect illumination is permitted. 

Ground Sign 

A sign independently supported in a fixed location and not attached in any way to a building or 

structure. 

Area: The maximum sign area shall be thirty-five (35) square feet for lots with a minimum lot 

frontage of one hundred twenty-five (125') feet. The maximum sign area shall be twenty (20) 

square feet for lots with one hundred to one hundred twenty-four (100'-124') feet of lot frontage. 

The base or support structure for the sign is not calculated as a part of the sign area unless it is 

designed to form an integral background for the display. 

Height: Maximum height limit shall be seven (7') feet measured